## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Jan Erik Schulz-Walz 04/07/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	VOCO, GmbH		
Street Address:	Anton-Flettner-Strasse 1-3		
City:	Cuxhaven		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	27474		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12442		42963	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (561)838-5578   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com   Email: gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com			
Email: gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com			
Correspondent Name:Novak Druce & QuiggAddress Line 1:City Place Tower, 525 Okeechobee Blvd.			
Address Line 1: City Place Tower, 525 Okeechobee Bivd. Address Line 2: 86000			
Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3968-173	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory M. Lefkowitz	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment3968-173_cute#page1.tif source=assignment3968-173_cute#page2.tif			

Docket No. 3968-173

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for ELASTIC TEMPORARY SUPRACONSTRUCTION FOR A DENTAL IMPLANT, based on International Application No. PCT/EP2007/060236 filed on September 26, 2007, claiming priority of German Application No. 10 2006 045 466.9, filed September 26, 2006; and

WHEREAS VOCO GMBH, having an office at Anton-Flettner-Strasse 1-3, 27474 Cuxhaven, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 022677 FRAME: 0524

Docket No. 3968-173

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

6 h- WM Signed:

Jan Erik SCHULZ-WALZ Bahrenfelder Chaussee 124 22761 Hamburg Germany

Date: 1. 4. 09

PATENT REEL: 022677 FRAME: 0525

## **RECORDED: 05/13/2009**